

Regd. Office: A-901-905, 9th Floor, 215 Atrium, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India Tel.: +91-22-6694 1800 • Fax: +91-22-6694 1818 • E-mail: contact@seamec.in • CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910

SEAMEC/NSE/SMO/SEAMECIII&SEAMECPRINCESS/2406/2024

June 24, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited **Exchange Plaza** Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051

Trading Symbol: "SEAMECLTD"

Sub: Deployment Status of Vessels "SEAMEC PRINCESS" and "SEAMEC III"

Dear Sir / Madam,

Further to our intimation of dated 8th April 2022 and 27th November 2023 we wish to notify that engagement of the Vessel "SEAMEC PRINCESS" and "SEAMEC III" in Pipeline Replacement Project VII (PRP-VII RTR) under consortium of M/s. Posh India Offshore Private Limited and M/s. Larsen & Toubro Limited have been demobilized due to advent of monsoon.

We request you to kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For **SEAMEC LIMITED** SACHIDANA Digitally signed by SACHIDANANDA NDA MOHANTY Date: 2024.06.24 12:21:34 +05'30'

S.N. Mohanty

MOHANTY/

President - Corporate Affairs, Legal and Company Secretary













Regd. Office: A-901-905, 9th Floor, 215 Atrium, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India Tel.: +91-22-6694 1800 • Fax: +91-22-6694 1818 • E-mail: contact@seamec.in • CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910

SEAMEC/BSE/SMO/SEAMECIII&SEAMECPRINCESS/2406/2024

June 24, 2024

BSE Limited Phirojee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 Trading Symbol: "SEAMECLTD"

Sub: Deployment Status of Vessels "SEAMEC PRINCESS" and "SEAMEC III"

Dear Sir / Madam,

Further to our intimation of dated 8th April 2022 and 27th November 2023 we wish to notify that engagement of the Vessel "SEAMEC PRINCESS" and "SEAMEC III" in Pipeline Replacement Project VII (PRP-VII RTR) under consortium of M/s. Posh India Offshore Private Limited and M/s. Larsen & Toubro Limited have been demobilized due to advent of monsoon.

We request you to kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For SEAMEC LIMITED

SACHIDANAN Digitally signed by SACHIDANANDA MOHANTY
DA MOHANTY 1405'912

S.N. Mohanty

President - Corporate Affairs, Legal and Company Secretary









